

Sirius XM Radio Inc. 1500 Eckington Place NE Washington, DC 20002

T: 202-380-1383 F: 202-380-4981

siriusxm.com

February 7, 2013

## **By Electronic Filing**

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

## Re: XM Radio LLC Application to Renew XM-3 Satellite License File No. SAT-MOD-20121107-00192, Call Sign S2617

Dear Ms. Dortch:

XM Radio LLC ("XM Radio"), a subsidiary of Sirius XM Radio Inc., hereby provides supplemental information requested by the Commission staff in connection with the above-referenced application to renew the XM-3 space station license. By this letter, XM Radio confirms that this satellite's overall health is good and there are no material issues with the spacecraft's operation or functionality. There is no single point of failure in the satellite's design, all satellite subsystems are functioning nominally, including the power system and solar panels, and there is no problem with the satellite's telemetry or tracking and command ("TT&C") links, including the back-up TT&C links.

Please let me know if you have any further questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Bridget Neville

Vice President & General Manager Satellite Engineering & Operations

cc: Stephen Duall Jay Whaley